## COUNTY 1856 OF FREST

## **COUNTY OF FRESNO**

COUNTY CLERK / REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 7, 2018

For more information, please contact:

Brandi L. Orth County Clerk/Registrar of Voters 559 600-1730 FAX 559 488-3279 Website: http://www.co.fresno.ca.us

## COUNTY RANDOM ALPHA DRAW

**FRESNO, CA** –Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters Brandi Orth announces that in accordance with Elections Code sections 13111(i) and 13112, the Fresno County Registrar of Voter's office will conduct a drawing of the letters of the alphabet to determine the county randomized alphabet for use in the Statewide Primary Election scheduled for Tuesday, June 5, 2018. The results of this drawing shall be used to determine the order of the candidates on the ballot for State Senator or Member of the Assembly when the district includes more than one county.

The drawing of the letters will take place at 9:00 A.M. on Thursday, March 15, 2018 in the office of the Fresno County Clerk/Elections Office, 2221 Kern Street, Fresno, California, 93721

Questions can be directed to Brandi L. Orth, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters, at (559) 600-1730 or (559) 600-VOTE (8683).